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CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

1 Registered voters - TOTAL

2 Ballots Cast - TOTAL

3 Percent of Registered Voters

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

1
1,458
1,902
1,601
1,691
1,383

1

1,797
2,830
2,951
3,000
2,102
2,308
2,320
2,760
1,977
3,150
2,261
3,536

304
2,676
2,226
1,552
2,601
1,873
3,200
2,831
3,892
1,731
1,522
1,726
1,548
2,434
2,771
2,318
2,716
. 250

493
2,224
1,541
2,126
1,122
1,289
2,181
2,993
2,480
1,670
2,616
2,191
2,067
3,027
3,869
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0161
0162
0163
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169

TOTAL

ELEC.

sovc
MAY 04, 2002

1 Registered Voters - TOTAL

2 Ballots Cast - TOTAL

3 Percent of Registered Voters L
TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG 877
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 119
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL 0
LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1,340
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . 345
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 13
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB 47

" 111, 829
DAY

EARLY

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

vMAY 04, 2002

ANTHONY I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE

VOTE

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135

FOR 2

DANIEL P. LEVARIO
SALLY FLORES

RAUL RUEDA
overvotes
Undervotes

VAWNR

ANTHONY CITY HALL 22
VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Page
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0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e e e ee e e e s
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e e e ee e e e s
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 4
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

ANTHONY I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION

DISTRICT AT LARGE

VOTE FOR 2
1 DANIEL P. LEVARIO

SALLY FLORES

RAUL RUEDA

overvotes

Undervotes

UhWwWN

0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . . . . .
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG Y
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL Y
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . . . . .

TOTAL 22 33 39 0 16
ELEC.DAY 18 29 30 0 13
EARLY 4 4 9 0 3
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 5
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

VILLAGE OF VINTON - MAYOR

1 ANTONIO CASTRO

2 JUVENCIA RIOS-ONTIVEROS
3 SAMUEL MONRREAL

4 overvotes

5 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL . . . . .
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL 63 61 58 1 93
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Page 3



0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157

FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

sovc

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-mMay-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

VILLAGE OF VINTON - MAYOR

0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165

ANTONIO CASTRO

SAMUEL MONRREAL
overvotes
Undervotes

VTR WN R

CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

JUVENCIA RIOS-ONTIVEROS

Page 4
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0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL . 63
ELEC.DAY 36
EARLY 27

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-mMay-2002

..... 61.....58......1
39 29 1
22 29 0

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

VILLAGE OF VINTON - ALDERPERSON PLACE # 1

1 DOLORES DIAZ

2 CESAR GONZALEZ
3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL .
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL 109
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2
0011 FIRE STATION # 2
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0099 FIRE STATION # 25
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL

Page 5



0154
0155
0156
0157
0158

sovc

CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

vMAY 04, 2002

VILLAGE OF VINTON - ALDERPERSON PLACE # 1

0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 DOLORES DIAZ

2 CESAR GONZALEZ
3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

DAY

EARLY

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-mMay-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

VILLAGE OF VINTON - ALDERPERSON PLACE # 2

1 CECILIA AVILA
2 YOLANDA LUCERO
3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

CANUTILLO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE

VOTE

b

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109

FOR 2
5 LAURA ALDERETE-LOPEZ

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
Page

1...... 2...... 3...... 4
109 67 0 100
68..... 33...... 0..... 66
41 34 0 34

6
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0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH e e e e e e e s e
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL e e e e e e e s e
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e e e e e e s e
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e e e e e e s e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e eaaaa s
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 10
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

VILLAGE OF VINTON - ALDERPERSON PLACE # 2
1 CECILIA AVILA
2 YOLANDA LUCERO
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes
CANUTILLO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2
5 LAURA ALDERETE-LOPEZ
*% CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE *¥*

0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL

0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . .
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL C e a e e s s e
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL C e a e e s s e
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 78 95 0 103 162

ELEC.DAY 43 55 0 69 103

EARLY . 35..... 40...... 0..... 34 . 59

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 11
Page 7
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21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

*%* CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
CANUTILLO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE

VOTE FOR 2
1 HENRY GALLEGOS, JR.
2 JOSE M. VILLARREAL
3 CHARLEY HECKER
4 GUILLERMO "MEMO" VILLA
5 EDUARDO OROZCO
“* CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **
...... 1......2......3......4......5
0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL . . . . .
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL 65 111 89 59 19
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL 47 68 58 2 1
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 74 100 59 10 2
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 17 19 17 2 3
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 ..., O...... O...... O...... O...... 0

0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL ittt it inennnesarararannsnsnennnns
0099 FIRE STATION # 25
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH ittt e as e e asararasnenenenns
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL ittt teesas e e e araraenenenenns
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL .ttt it it inennsesararararnsnnnenenns
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL ittt teesasasarasarannenenennns
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL ittt teesas e e asaraanenenens
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002
Page 8
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** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
CANUTILLO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2
HENRY GALLEGOS, JR.

JOSE M. VILLARREAL
CHARLEY HECKER
GUILLERMO "MEMO" VILLA
EDUARDO OROZCO

*%* CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

VAWNR

0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . . .
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL ittt iiiseenseennnanseannannsennnnns
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL it iiisienneenneansnannennsennnnns
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 203 298 223 73 25
ELEC.DAY 133 162 111 50 16
EARLY L 70....136....112..... 23...... 9
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

*%* CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
CANUTILLO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE

VOTE FOR 2
1 SHONDA JORDAN
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

YSLETA I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT # 4
4 MARGARITA C. GUERRY
5 MILTON "MICKEY" DUNTLEY
“* CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

...... 1......2......3 4......5
0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL . . .
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL 26 12 110
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL 28 8 19
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 43 8 16
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 19 0 7
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 ...... O...... O...... 0 . ...
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . 19 58
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . 4 16
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH . . . 17 34
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . 25 101
0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . 6 44
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL . .iiiiirvrennnnrnnnns .14, 71
0099 FIRE STATION # 25 . . . 7 8
0100 MONTWOOD MALL . . . 9 18



0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL

VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER

HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

sovc

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL

21:4

0:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
CANUTILLO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION

DIST
VOTE

RICT AT LARGE

FOR 2
1 SHONDA JORDAN
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes
YSLETA I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
RICT # 4

DIST

b

0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169

4 MARGARITA C. GUERRY

5 MILTON "MICKEY" DUNTLEY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB
TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB



TOTAL
ELEC.

DAY

EARLY

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL

21:40:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
YSLETA I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT # 4

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155

1 CHARLSETTA MARIE FINLEY
2 JOHN C. DORGAN

3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

sovc

S I T 28....152 129.
71 16 88 86
45 12 64 43

...... 1......2......3......4
24 40 1 2

6 5 0 0

50 45 1 1

64 90 6 0

30 48 0 3
..... 45.....44......3......0
5 12 1 0

22 11 2 0

25 56 0 0

23 47 1 0

Page 11.

...502
311
191

Page

15



sovc
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 16
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

*%* CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
YSLETA I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT # 4

1 CHARLSETTA MARIE FINLEY
2 JOHN C. DORGAN

3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG . . . .
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  ...... 2...... 1...... 0...... 0
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB et iiaeseannnannnannnnns

TOTAL 296 399 15 6
ELEC.DAY 247 282 11 1
EARLY 49 117 4 5
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 17

21:40:54 4-mMay-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

YSLETA I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT # 6

1 MARTHA "MARTY" REYES
2 RAMON ORTEGA, IJR.

3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

SOCORRO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2
5 RICHARD L. Del HIERRO
“* CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 f e s s e s e s
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL f e s s e s e s
0099 FIRE STATION # 25
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24 .
Page 12



sovc
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH C i s s s e s e
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL C i s s s e s e
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL . . .
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 5 2 0
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL L2200, VAN 0
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 34 5 0 1
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL 23 5 0 0
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL 43 19 0 0
8 0 1
3 0 0

NNWROONWROUVIO

0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR. 35
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 22
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e s a e saa e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER . . . .
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . 1
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e s a e saa e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

OPNORFRORO-

YSLETA I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT # 6

1 MARTHA "MARTY" REYES
2 RAMON ORTEGA, IJR.

3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

SOCORRO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2
5 RICHARD L. Del HIERRO
*%* CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . 25
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . 8
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL .
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL

0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL C i s s s e s e

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL C i s s s e s e . 1
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . 0
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 184 49 0 2 102
ELEC.DAY 124..... 28...... 0...... 1 . 70



sovc
EARLY 60 21 0 1 32
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 19
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

*%* CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
SOCORRO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2

1 NORMA BORUNDA
2 CRAIG PATTON
3 BARBARA PEREZ PENA
4 JOHN GUERRERO
5 overvotes
*% CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE *¥*
...... 1......2......3......4......5
0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL .
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 et st e et ee e s s ne e e sananennnnes
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL ¢ttt ittt e et snae s snseesnnanennnnes
0099 FIRE STATION # 25
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24 . . . .
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL 3 24 7 6 0
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH  ...... 5.t 48..... 14..... 16...... 0
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 1 3 3 0
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL 17 57 26 20 2
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL 4 42 33 33 0
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL 5 71 20 22 4
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY 5 35 20 17 0
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH ScHooL  ...... 8..... 41..... 23..... 19...... 0
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL 10 36 28 19 2
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL 7 32 33 24 2
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 12 41 24 21 0
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL 4 38 16 15 0
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ittt ittt e et snee s snseesnnanennnnes
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL .
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL .
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL .
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR. .
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHooL  ..... 0...... 1...... 2. ..., 0...... 0
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 0 1 2 1 0
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 62 179 137 98 6
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER 30 23 11 3 2
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 82 79 129 49 2
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 29 39 26 15 4
0151 SOCORRO HIGH sCcHooL  ..... 41..... 49..... 80..... 22...... 4
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 71 63 86 27 4
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL 89 160 211 84 2
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 20

21:40:54 4-May-2002
Page 14
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CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
SOCORRO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2
NORMA BORUNDA
CRAIG PATTON
BARBARA PEREZ PENA
JOHN GUERRERO
Oovervotes
*%* CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

VAWNR

0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 79 124 126 43 4
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL

0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . . .
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL ittt iiteeenseansnanseannannsnnnnnns
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 6 21 4 8 0
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL ...... 0...... 0...... O...... O...... 0
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 569 1,205 1,061 565 38
ELEC.DAY 418 849 804 411 30
EARLY ....151....356....257....154...... 8
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 21
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
SOCORRO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2

1 Undervotes
CITY OF SOCORRO - MAYOR
2 IRMA S. SANCHEZ
3 RAYMUNDO RODRIGUEZ
4 JESUS S. "CHUY" HERNANDEZ
5 TRINI LOPEZ
** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 . ...... C e e s s
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL ....... C e e s s
0099 FIRE STATION # 25



sovc
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL 20 . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH ..... S
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL 31
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL 25
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL 48
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY 29 . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHooL ..... 35 e
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL 20
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL 17
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 20
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL 23

0130 FIRE STATION # 18

0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ......: . .......:......:......:

0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL

0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL  wuunn. 3

0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 1

0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 199

0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER 6 . .
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 178 111 51
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 70 27 31
0151 SOCORRO HIGH sSCHooL  ..... 98 . 68..... 40
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 165 78 38

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-mMay-2002

64
16
..... 20
59

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

*% CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE *¥*
SOCORRO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
DISTRICT AT LARGE
VOTE FOR 2

1 Undervotes
CITY OF SOCORRO - MAYOR
2 IRMA S. SANCHEZ
3 RAYMUNDO RODRIGUEZ
4 JESUS S. "CHUY" HERNANDEZ
5 TRINI LOPEZ
*% CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE *¥*

2
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL 337 163 127
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 288 129 55
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL ......: . .......:......:......:

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  ..... 26 . .......:......:......:

0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL .
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB



sovc

TOTAL 1,682 576 342 275 224
ELEC.DAY ..1,082 . 429....213....178....181
EARLY 600 147 129 97 43
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 23

21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **

CITY

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157
0158

OF SOCORRO - MAYOR
1 overvotes
2 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

NOOPR~UVTW:
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n



sovc
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002

Page

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

vMAY 04, 2002

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **
CITY OF SOCORRO - MAYOR
1 overvotes
2 Undervotes

0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL .
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL .......
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 37
ELEC.DAY 26
EARLY .. 11
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-may-2002

Page

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

CITY OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON AT LARGE
1 RICARDO F. ORTIZ
2 GARY GANDARA
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0005 FIRE STATION # 2

0011 FIRE STATION # 2

0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0095 FIRE STATION # 19

0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0099 FIRE STATION # 25

0100 MONTWOOD MALL

0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL

0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY

0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL

0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL

0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL .
Page 18

24

25



sovc
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL C i s s s e s e
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL C i s s s e s e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER

0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 75 140 0 54
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 17 65 2 11
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL . 66..... 66...... 0..... 17
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 61 126 0 25
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL 181 199 g 68

57

0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 46 230
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . .
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 26
21:40:54 4-May-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

CITY OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON AT LARGE
1 RICARDO F. ORTIZ
2 GARY GANDARA
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL C i s s s e s e
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 446 826 11 232
ELEC.DAY . 312....576...... 9....154
EARLY 134 250 2 78
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 27
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

CITY OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 1
1 GEORGE CARRILLO

2 JOE L. RAMIREZ
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 C e a e e s s e



0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157
0158

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

sovc

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page

21:40:54 4-May-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

CITY

0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165
0166
0167
0168

OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 1
1

GEORGE CARRILLO

2 JOE L. RAMIREZ
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL



sovc

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 113 182 3
ELEC.DAY . 79....138...... 2
EARLY 34 44 1

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

CITY

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155

vMAY 04, 2002

OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 2
GLORIA MACIAS RODRIGUEZ
JAVIER HERNANDEZ

BLANCA E. PENA

overvotes

Undervotes

VAWNR

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL

VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER

HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL R 22..... 38
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 72 33 81
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

29



sovC
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL f e e e e s ea s a s a s
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 30
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

CITY OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 2
GLORIA MACIAS RODRIGUEZ
JAVIER HERNANDEZ

BLANCA E. PENA

overvotes

Undervotes

VTR WN R

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL Y
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL . 144, ... 55....119...... 3..... 40
ELEC.DAY 86 39 71 3 19
EARLY 58 16 48 0 21
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 31
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

CITY OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 3

1 ARNULFO SALAZAR

2 JOSE "JOE" HERNANDEZ
3 SAM BREWSTER

4 overvotes

5 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 e a e s s s s s s sssaaa s
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL e a e s s s s s s sssaaa s
0099 FIRE STATION # 25

0100 MONTWOOD MALL

0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH e a e s s s s s s sssaaa s
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL



sovc
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155

IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
STERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL

VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER

HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 3
ARNULFO SALAZAR

JOSE "JOE" HERNANDEZ

SAM BREWSTER

overvotes

Undervotes

CITY

VTR WN R

0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169

CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB
TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL

ELEC.DAY

EARLY

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002

73....140....193...... 700t 41
46 100 132 7
27 40 61 0

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

vMAY 04, 2002

CITY OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 4
NENA SERNA PENA

JOSEPH GRIFFIN

MARCO TERAN

CHITO BOWLING

AwnNR

Page 23



5 JESUS "JESSE" GANDARA

*%* CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL

sovc

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL

21:4

0:54 4-may-2002

Page

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

CITY OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 4

1 NENA SERNA PENA
2 JOSEPH GRIFFIN
3 MARCO TERAN

4 CHITO BOWLING

5 JESUS "JESSE" GANDARA

** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

" 34



0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169

TOTAL
ELEC.

sovc
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL
SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB
TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL
LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

DAY 68 26

EARLY 11 12
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL

21:40:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **

CITY

TOWN

OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 4
1 overvotes
2 Undervotes

OF HORIZON CITY GENERAL ELECTION

ALDERMAN PLACE 1

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137

3 MARY E. BEASLEY
4 overvotes
5 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 2 . .
FIRE STATION # 2 i
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 19 . .
EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL  ..............
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . .
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH i e
LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . .
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL L it
VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL

MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL

SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18 . .
MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL ..............
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL

88 71
73 51
15 20
Page 35
...... 4......5



sovc
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL .
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 17
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

vMAY 04, 2002

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **

CITY OF SOCORRO - COUNCILPERSON DISTRICT # 4
1 overvotes
2 Undervotes

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY GENERAL ELECTION

ALDERMAN PLACE 1
3 MARY E. BEASLEY

4 overvotes

5 Undervotes

0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 17
ELEC.DAY 15
EARLY 2
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-may-2002

34

16

246
193
53

Page

" 36

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY GENERAL ELECTION
ALDERMAN PLACE 2
1

MASON GRAY
2 RONALD BAERBOCK
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2

(ool

188
121

Page

67

37



sovc
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 e e e e e e e s e
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL e e e e e e e s e
0099 FIRE STATION # 25 . . . .
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH e e e e e e e s e
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL e e e e e e e s e
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e e e e e e s e
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e e e e e e s e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 106 139 0 100
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER . . . .
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e eaaaa s
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . 16..... 27 ...... 0..... 27
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY GENERAL ELECTION
ALDERMAN PLACE 2
1 MASON GRAY

2 RONALD BAERBOCK
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL C e a e e s s e
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0 0



0167
0168
0169

TOTAL
ELEC.

DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

DAY

EARLY
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY GENERAL ELECTION

ALDERMAN PLACE 4

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154

1 WALTER L. MILLER
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

sovc

= ow

127
103
24

13 0

0 0

R V4° 0
141 0

38 0

... 128
58
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sovC
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL .34, .. 0..... 36
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 40
21:40:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY GENERAL ELECTION
ALDERMAN PLACE 4
1 WALTER L. MILLER

2 overvotes
3 Undervotes
1...... 20t 3

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e e e e e
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 15 0 4
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB
TOTAL 256 0 178
ELEC.DAY . 200...... 0....114
EARLY 56 0 64
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 41

21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY GENERAL ELECTION
ALDERMAN PLACE 6
1 BETHANI C. SELLERS

2 overvotes

3 Undervotes
CLINT I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION - FULL TERM
VOTE FOR 2

4 LUPE C. GONZALES
5 SCOTT P. SPITZBERG
** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 v e C i
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL e i e s aaa e C i
0099 FIRE STATION # 25

0100 MONTWOOD MALL

0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH v e C i



sovc
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL v e C o i
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL v e C o i
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL v e C o i
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 188 0 157
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER . . .
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . 1 1
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL v e C o e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . 1 0
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page

21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

TOWN OF HORIZON CITY GENERAL ELECTION
ALDERMAN PLACE 6
1 BETHANI C. SELLERS

2 overvotes

3 Undervotes
CLINT I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION - FULL TERM
VOTE FOR 2

4 LUPE C. GONZALES
5 SCOTT P. SPITZBERG
*%* CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

1...... 2...... 3 4...... 5
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . 11 4
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . 27 4
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 29 0 41 30 8
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . 112 19
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL v e C o i
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . . . . .
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . 0 0
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL . O...... O...... o . ...,
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 17 0 2 8 2
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . .
TOTAL 234 0 200 190 38
ELEC.DAY 180 0 134 135 29
EARLY Y 0..... 66 . 55...... 9
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page

21:40:54 4-May-2002
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CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

sovc

MAY 04, 2002

** CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **

CLINT I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION - FULL TERM

VOTE

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156

FOR 2
1 JANICE ARMSTRONG
2 JAMES R. PENDELL
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL

21:4

0:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

Page 31
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CONTINUED FROM PREVIOUS PAGE **

CLINT I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION

VOTE

0157
0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169

FOR 2
1 JANICE ARMSTRONG
2 JAMES R. PENDELL
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB
TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL

ELEC.

DAY

EARLY

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL

21:40:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

TOWN

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120

OF CLINT GENERAL ELECTION - MAYOR
1 STEVEN T. CHEATUM, SR.
2 CHARLES GONZALEZ
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

sovc

- FULL TERM
...... 1.0 uei20 30,4
14 53 0 35
175 232 10 86
...... PSR
9 16 0 3
0 0 0 0
240 377 10 755
138 243 8 485
102 134 2 270
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0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e s a e saa e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e s a e saa e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL e e e e s eaasaaaaaaan
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL 98 107 0 112
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

TOWN OF CLINT GENERAL ELECTION - MAYOR
1 STEVEN T. CHEATUM, SR.
2 CHARLES GONZALEZ
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL C i s s s e s e
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 98 107 0 112
ELEC.DAY . 69..... 60...... 0..... 87
EARLY 29 47 0 25
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

TOWN OF CLINT GENERAL ELECTION - ALDERMAN AT LARGE

VOTE FOR
1 HENRY FRANCO
2 ED PRADO
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2

46



0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

sovc

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page

21:40:54 4-May-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

TOWN
VOTE

0158
0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165
0166

OF CLINT GENERAL ELECTION - ALDERMAN AT LARGE
FOR 2

1 HENRY FRANCO

2 ED PRADO

3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL



0167
0168
0169

TOTAL
ELEC.

DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

DAY

EARLY
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

sovc

133
87
46

SAN ELIZARIO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
PLACE # 1

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153

1 PAUL JOHNSON, JR.
2 RICK REDNOUR

3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL

..... 95......0....406
56 0 289
39 0 117

Page
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0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

SAN ELIZARIO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
PLACE # 1

PAUL JOHNSON, JR.

RICK REDNOUR

overvotes

Undervotes

AwNR

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL 2 1 0 314
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL 73 210 4 17
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . . . .
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL C i s s s e s e
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL . 75....211. ... 4....331
ELEC.DAY 54 170 3 232
EARLY 21 41 1 99
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

SAN ELIZARIO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
PLACE # 2

1 ARMANDO MARTINEZ

2 RAYMOND JOHNSON

3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 C e a e e s s e
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL C e a e e s s e
0099 FIRE STATION # 25

0100 MONTWOOD MALL

0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH C e a e e s s e
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

50
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0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e a e e e e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e a e e e e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

SAN ELIZARIO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
PLACE # 2

ARMANDO MARTINEZ

RAYMOND JOHNSON

overvotes

Undervotes

AwNR

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL 1 2 0 314
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL 231 60 3 10
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . . . .
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL C i s s s e s e
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL . 232..... 62...... 3....324
ELEC.DAY 186 47 1 225
EARLY 46 15 2 99
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

SAN ELIZARIO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
PLACE # 3
1 FERNIE MADRID
Page 37
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2 JOHN JOHNSON
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
0099 FIRE STATION # 25
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e a e e e e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e a e e e e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL i e e e e e s aaaaaaaan
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002
SAN ELIZARIO I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION
PLACE # 3
1 FERNIE MADRID
2 JOHN JOHNSON
3 overvotes
4 Undervotes

Page 38
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0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL 2
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL 231
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB .
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL . 233
ELEC.DAY 189
EARLY 44

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-may-2002

...... 2......3

1 0

58 2
..... 59......2...

43 0

16 2

.327

227

100
Page

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

LOWER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT GENERAL DIRECTORS ELECTION

DIRECTOR POSITION NUMBER 1
1 ROSALINDA (ROSIE) VIGIL
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2

0011 FIRE STATION # 2

0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19

0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0099 FIRE STATION # 25

0100 MONTWOOD MALL

0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

0130 FIRE STATION # 18

0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL

0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL

0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL
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0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152
0153
0154
0155
0156
0157
0158

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

sovc

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

LOWER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT GENERAL DIRECTORS ELECTION
DIRECTOR POSITION NUMBER 1

0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169

TOTAL
ELEC.

1 ROSALINDA (ROSIE) VIGIL

2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB
TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

DAY

EARLY
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

LOWER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT GENERAL DIRECTORS ELECTION
DIRECTOR POSITION NUMBER 2

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096

1 JOE L. RUBIO

2 RAUL DIAZ

3 LORENZA FRAIRE
4 overvotes

5 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL
CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

1 0 344
9 0 29
157 0 112
39 0 56
84...... 0..... 65
118 0 94
221 0 233
176 0 160
1...... 0..... 69
31 0 286
Page
1...... 2. .. 3
162 0 142
8 0 448
0 0 152
0 0 0
. o ;
0 0 1
1,007 0 2,191
770, ... 0..1,501
237 0 690
Page
1

56

57
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0099 FIRE STATION # 25
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH Y
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL Y
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Y
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL Y
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 1 0 344
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER 7 12 10 0 9
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 62 72 64 0 71
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 20 13 26 2 34
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL . 35..... 34..... 46...... 2..... 32
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 38 45 69 3 57
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL 91 95 130 g 182
1

0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 50 88 89
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

LOWER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT GENERAL DIRECTORS ELECTION
DIRECTOR POSITION NUMBER 2

1 JOE L. RUBIO

2 RAUL DIAZ

3 LORENZA FRAIRE

4 overvotes

5 Undervotes

1...... 2. .. 3., 4...... 5

0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 1 0 0 69
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL 17 9 14 0 277
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL 21 181 21 1 80
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB 4 3 3 0 446
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG 0 0 0 0 152
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e e e e e s e e e e e e ea e
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0 0 0
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . 0...... 0...... 0...... 0...... 1
TOTAL 345 553 473 14 1,813
ELEC.DAY 234 450 359 12 1,216
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EARLY 111 103 114 2 597
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 59
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

LOWER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT GENERAL DIRECTORS ELECTION
DIRECTOR POSITION NUMBER 3

HENRY TRUJILLO

BERNARDO FRESQUEZ

ROBERT TRILLO

overvotes

Undervotes

VTR WN R

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 f e e e e s ea s a s a s
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL f e e e e s ea s a s a s
0099 FIRE STATION # 25
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH f e e e e s ea s a s a s
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e s ea s a s a s
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL f e e e e s ea s a s a s
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e a e e s s a e a e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 1 0
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER 8 7
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 101 31 84
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 24 8
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL . 63..... 26..... 31...... 1..... 28
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL 87 40 36 0
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL 161 126 69 3 95
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 109 46 86 2
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 60
21:40:54 4-May-2002
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CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

LOWER VALLEY WATER DISTRICT GENERAL DIRECTORS ELECTION
DIRECTOR POSITION NUMBER 3

1 HENRY TRUJILLO

2 BERNARDO FRESQUEZ

3 ROBERT TRILLO

4 overvotes

5 Undervotes

1...... 2.0 3.....

0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 1 0
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL 33 4 10
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL 112 29 49
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB 6 4 3
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG 0 0 0
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e aam e
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL 0 0 0
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL .
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL .
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . 0...... 0...... 0.....
TOTAL 705 322 410
ELEC.DAY 531 245 306
EARLY 174 77 104

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002
EL PASO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY M.U.D. ELECTION
POSITION 3
1 KEN OSMOND
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 v e
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL v e
0099 FIRE STATION # 25

0100 MONTWOOD MALL

0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH v e
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL v e
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL



sovC
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL f e e e e e
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 196 0 149
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER 2 0 36
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e e e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL L4200 ... 0..... 28
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

EL PASO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY M.U.D. ELECTION
POSITION 3

1 KEN OSMOND

2 overvotes

3 Undervotes

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL .
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 16 0 3
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB .

TOTAL 256 0 216
ELEC.DAY . 200...... 0....147
EARLY 56 0 69
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

EL PASO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY M.U.D. ELECTION
POSITION 4

1 KAREN JOHNSTON

2 BRUCE A. TRUESDALE, SR.

3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL
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0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2
0011 FIRE STATION # 2
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0099 FIRE STATION # 25
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL lO%
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER 1

0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL

0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL

0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . 43

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-may-2002

163 3 72

3 0 34

..... 22......0......5
Page

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

EL PASO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY M.U.D. ELECTION
POSITION 4

1 KAREN JOHNSTON

2 BRUCE A. TRUESDALE, SR.
3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
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0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL C e a e e s s e
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0 0

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 15 4 0 0

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0 0

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL . 166....192...... 3....111

ELEC.DAY 141 152 2 52

EARLY 25 40 1 59
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 65
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CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

EL PASO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY M.U.D. ELECTION
POSITION 5
JOHN NAVIDOMSKIS
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 v e
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL v e
0099 FIRE STATION # 25

0100 MONTWOOD MALL

0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH v e
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL v e
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL

0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL

0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL v e
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL

0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL

0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.

0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL v e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 201 0 144
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER 1 0 37
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL v e



sovc
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL .43, 0..... 27
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

EL PASO COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY M.U.D. ELECTION
POSITION 5

1 JOHN NAVIDOMSKIS

2 overvotes

3 Undervotes

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL v e
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 15 0 4
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL 0 0 0
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 260 0 212
ELEC.DAY . 205...... 0....142
EARLY 55 0 70
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-mMay-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

FABENS I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION PLACE V
1 JOSE RAMIREZ
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL
0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 s e e e e
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL s e e e e
0099 FIRE STATION # 25 . . .
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH s e e e e
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL .
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0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e e
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL f e e e e e
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e e e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL f e e e e e
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

FABENS I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION PLACE V
1 JOSE RAMIREZ

2 overvotes
3 Undervotes
1...... 20t 3

0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB 197 0 259
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG . . .
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL e e e e e e
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB 0 0 1
TOTAL 197 0 260
ELEC.DAY 124 0 175
EARLY . 73...... 0..... 85
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page

21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

FABENS I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION PLACE VI
1 ADAN ESCOBAR
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL
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0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL
0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 f e e e e e
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL f e e e e e
0099 FIRE STATION # 25
0100 MONTWOOD MALL
0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24
0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH f e e e e e
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e e
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL f e e e e e
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e e e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL f e e e e e
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL
0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

FABENS I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION PLACE VI
1 ADAN ESCOBAR

2 overvotes
3 Undervotes
1...... 20t 3
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB 187 0 269

0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL
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0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL

ELEC.DAY

EARLY

sovc

187
123
64

ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

0 1
0 270
0 176
...... 0.....94

Page

FABENS I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION PLACE VII

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144
0146
0147
0148
0149
0150
0151
0152

1 GREG SPENCE

2 MANUEL VELARDE
3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
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0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL e e e e e e e s e
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

FABENS I.S.D. BOARD OF TRUSTEES ELECTION PLACE VII

1 GREG SPENCE

2 MANUEL VELARDE
3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL . . . .
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB 232 211 4 9
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG

0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL C e a e e s s e
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB 6 i 6 6
TOTAL 232 212 4 9
ELEC.DAY . 144....150...... 1...... 4
EARLY 88 62 3 5
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page

21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002
EL PASO COUNTY TORNILLO WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
PLACE 1
1 LUIS A. VEGA
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2 . . .
0011 FIRE STATION # 2 v e
0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0095 FIRE STATION # 19 . . .
0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL v e
0099 FIRE STATION # 25 . . .
0100 MONTWOOD MALL

0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH v e
0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL

0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
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0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL
0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY . . .
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e e
0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL
0130 FIRE STATION # 18 . . .
0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL f e e e e e
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL
0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e e e e
0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL e e e e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . .
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL f e e e e e
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

EL PASO COUNTY TORNILLO WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

PLACE 1
1 LUIS A. VEGA
2 overvotes
3 Undervotes

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . . .
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG 96 0 56
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL . . .
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL v e
0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TOTAL 96 0 56
ELEC.DAY Y S 0..... 49
EARLY 19 0 7
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page

21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002
EL PASO COUNTY TORNILLO WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
PLACE 2
1 JOSE LUIS SORIA
2 FCO. JAVIER ESCALANTE
3 overvotes

Page 52
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4 Undervotes

0001 ANTHONY CITY HALL

0002 VINTON VILLAGE HALL

0003 CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL

0004 CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0005 FIRE STATION # 2

0011 FIRE STATION # 2

0091 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0092 EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0093 SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH

0094 EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0095 FIRE STATION # 19

0096 EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0099 FIRE STATION # 25

0100 MONTWOOD MALL

0101 VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0102 FIRE STATION # 24

0109 JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
0110 WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

0111 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0112 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0113 BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
0114 HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

0115 IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
0116 MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

0117 VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
0118 MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
0119 SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0120 AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

0130 FIRE STATION # 18

0135 MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0136 PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0137 ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL

0138 VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL

0139 ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
0140 CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0144 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER

0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL

0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL
0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-may-2002

CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

EL PASO COUNTY TORNILLO WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

PLACE 2

1 JOSE LUIS SORIA

2 FCO. JAVIER ESCALANTE
3 overvotes

4 Undervotes

0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL
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0159
0160
0161
0162
0163
0165
0166
0167
0168
0169

TOTAL
ELEC.

SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL

RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG
SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB

DAY

EARLY
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL
21:40:54 4-may-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION

MAY 04, 2002

sovc

EL PASO COUNTY TORNILLO WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT

PLACE

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0011
0091
0092
0093
0094
0095
0096
0099
0100
0101
0102
0109
0110
0111
0112
0113
0114
0115
0116
0117
0118
0119
0120
0130
0135
0136
0137
0138
0139
0140
0144

7

1 CLEMENTE ESCALANTE
2 ESTELA PACHECO

3 OFELIA BOSQUEZ

4 overvotes

5 Undervotes

ANTHONY CITY HALL

VINTON VILLAGE HALL

CANUTILLO HIGH SCHOOL
CANUTILLO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 2

FIRE STATION # 2

SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
EDGEMERE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SCOTSDALE BAPTIST CHURCH
EASTPOINT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 19

EASTWOOD HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 25

MONTWOOD MALL

VISTA HILLS ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
FIRE STATION # 24

JANE A. HAMBRIC ELEM. SCHOOL
WORD OF LIFE CHURCH

LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
BENITO MARTINEZ ELEM. SCHOOL
HELEN BALL ELEM. SCHOOL

IRVING SCHWARTZ PUBLIC LIBRARY
MONTWOOD HIGH SCHOOL

VISTA DEL SOL ELEM. SCHOOL
MYRTLE COOPER ELEM. SCHOOL
SIERRA VISTA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
AMERICAS HIGH SCHOOL

FIRE STATION # 18

MARIAN MANOR ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
PASODALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
ALICIA R. CHACON SCHOOL

VALLEY VIEW MIDDLE SCHOOL
ROBERT F. KENNEDY PRE-K CTR.
CAPISTRANO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL

95 43 1 13
95..... 43...... 1..... 13
85 28 1 12
10 15 0 1

Page
1...... 2. 3., 4o 5
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0146 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0147 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL
0148 SPARKS COMMUNITY CENTER
0149 HILLEY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0150 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0151 SOCORRO HIGH SCHOOL f e e a e e s s a e a e
0152 ROBERT R. ROJAS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0153 ESCONTRIAS ELEM. SCHOOL
0154 CAMPESTRE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0155 RED SAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
0156 MONTANA VISTA PRIMARY SCHOOL . . . . .
ISTATEMENT OF VOTES CAST - COMBINED FINAL Page 78
21:40:54 4-May-2002
CITIES, SCHOOL DISTRICTS, AND WATER DISTRICTS ELECTION
MAY 04, 2002

EL PASO COUNTY TORNILLO WATER IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
PLACE 7

1 CLEMENTE ESCALANTE
2 ESTELA PACHECO

3 OFELIA BOSQUEZ

4 overvotes

5 Undervotes

0157 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL
0158 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL

0159 SAN ELIZARIO MIDDLE SCHOOL
0160 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB . . . . .
0161 TORNILLO ANCILLARY BLDG 42 36 65 0 9
0162 SCOTSDALE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL Y
0163 CLINT JR. HIGH SCHOOL . . . . .
0165 LUJAN CHAVEZ ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

0166 HORIZON HEIGHTS ELEM. SCHOOL

0167 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL

0168 DESERT HILLS ELEM. SCHOOL . . . . .
0169 RIO VALLE WOMANS CLUB Y

TOTAL 42 36 65 0 9
ELEC.DAY 27 33 60 0 6
EARLY 15 3 5 0 3

0
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